CLIENT
PROJECT
NOTES
•	 Low energy consumption CEC Title 20
•	 Constant power output
•	 High voltage input
•	 UL Field Install, CEC Listed
TECHNICAL DETAILS
The EDD Series is a low voltage or high voltage
output emergency driver. Featuring a constant power
output and overcharge/discharge protection, with a
malfunction indicator function.
INPUT VOLTAGE 100-347VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 25V-58V DC, 50V-300V DC
MOUNTING Surface
WEIGHT 1.54lbs
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 32°F to 122°F
BATTERY TYPE Li-ion
RECHARGE TIME 24 Hours
MATERIAL Aluminum Shell
WARRANTY 5 Year
CERTIFICATIONS UL Field Install, CEC Listed
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: VA-EDD-LI08-058
VA-EDD
POWER
[LI08] 8 Watts
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
[058] 25-58V DC
[300] 50-300V DC
DIMENSIONS
12.6”
0.16” 0.98”
0.4”
4.2”
3.94” 7.88”
0.88”
12.2”
12.2”
0.16”
0.32”
LI08
valriya.com  l  1-833-VALRIYA (825-7492)  l  orders@valriya.com  l  REVISED: JANUARY 2026
EDD SERIES
LV/HV EMERGENCY DRIVER
WIRING DIAGRAMS
FOR LED LUMINAIRE <80W & <1.5A LED DRIVER CURRENT
LED +
AC-L
AC-N
EMERGENCY LED DRIVER
LED LAMP LED -
BROWNDRIVER L
INDICATOR
TEST BUTTON
BLACK / WHITE
LED DRIVER
WALL SWITCH
RED
BLUE
PURPLE
BLUE
BLACK
WHITE
GREEN
AC-L
AC-N
DRIVER +
DRIVER -
valriya.com  l  1-833-VALRIYA (825-7492)  l  orders@valriya.com  l  REVISED: JANUARY 2026
EDD SERIES
HIGH VOLTAGE EM DRIVER